# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Pursuant to
Assembly Bill 2514 to Consider the Adoption
Of Procurement Targets for Viable and
Cost-Effective Energy Storage Systems.

Rulemaking 10-12-007 (filed December 16, 2010)

## MOTION OF TORRESOL ENERGY FOR PARTY STATUS

Felicia Bellows
Senior Vice President of Development
Torresol Energy
100 Montgomery Street, Suite 2190
San Francisco, CA 94104

December 15, 2011

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Pursuant to
Assembly Bill 2514 to Consider the Adoption
Of Procurement Targets for Viable and
Cost-Effective Energy Storage Systems.

Rulemaking 10-12-007 (filed December 16, 2010)

#### MOTION OF TORRESOL ENERGY FOR PARTY STATUS

Torresol Energy respectfully moves for party status in this proceeding in accordance with Section 1.4 of the California Public Utilities Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure.

## I. Torresol Energy's Interest In this Proceeding

This Motion for Party Status is filed in order for Torresol Energy to participate formally as an active party in this proceeding. Torresol Energy is a developer of concentrating solar power plants with integrated thermal storage whose interests will be affected by the rules adopted in this proceeding. Torresol Energy has developed and is operating several utility scale solar trough and power tower facilities with integrated thermal storage in Spain and is involved in developing this integrated technology for use in power plants and combined heat and power facilities in California. Torresol Energy is positioned to provide actual experience developing and operating storage systems and knowledge of the associated issues and barriers. Torresol Energy has been informally following this proceeding and by way of this Motion is also seeking the opportunity to participate formally.

#### II. NOTICES

Service of notices, orders, and other communications and correspondence in this proceeding should be directed to Torresol Energy at the address set forth below:

Felicia L. Bellows
Senior Vice President of Development
Torresol Energy
100 Montgomery Street, Suite 2190
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 391-3972
Felicia.bellows@torresolenergy.com

#### III. CONCLUSION

Torresol Energy's participation in this proceeding will not prejudice any party, delay the schedule nor broaden the scope of issues in the proceeding. For the reasons set forth herein, Torresol Energy respectfully requests that the Commission grant this Motion for Party Status and that all correspondence, notices, orders, rulings and other communications concerning this proceeding be provided, preferably by e-mail, at the address above.

Respectfully submitted,

Felicia L. Bellows

December 15, 2011